

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 2687 of 2021

Manoj Kumar Jaiswal **-Versus-** State of Chhattisgarh & others

<u>22/03/2023</u>	Ms. Rajni Soren, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Rahul Jha, Govt. Advocate for the State. Issue notice to the respondents No. 3 & 4 on payment of P.F. as per Rules. Notices be made returnable within 4 weeks and the matter be listed for hearing thereafter. Meanwhile, the State may also consider filing of the reply to the writ petition. Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) JUDGE

Ved