



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 2687 of 2021

MANOJ KUMAR JAISWAL **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

17/04/2026	Ms. Rajni Soren, Counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Arpit Agrawal, P.L. for the State. Mr. Bhaskar Payashi, Counsel for the respondent No. 4. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner has not been given employment in terms of the order passed by the Collector, Janjgir-Champa dated 19.09.2003, wherein there was a specific direction to provide employment to one of the members of the family of Bhagwat. The petitioner, being the son of Bhagwat, is thus entitled to be considered for such employment. However, instead of providing regular employment, the petitioner has been engaged on a contractual basis and has been working in such capacity for the last 17 years. Learned counsel for respondent No. 4 submits that he will seek instructions in this case and will advance arguments thereafter. Accordingly, list the matter in the week after next. sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Vishakha	

